Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR NOVEMBER 2016

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for
November 2016 on a consolidated basis amounted to 3,949,584 MWh, representing an
increase of 39.99% compared with the corresponding period of 2015. In particular, the
wind power generation registered an increase of 42.08%, the coal power generation
registered an increase of 35.43% and other renewable energy power generation
registered an increase of 8.05%. As of 30 November 2016, the total power generation
of the Group for 2016 amounted to 36,544,808 MWh, representing an increase of
12.56% compared with the corresponding period of 2015. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 15.66%, the coal power generation registered an

increase of 4.04%, and other renewable energy power generation registered an increase
of 13.74%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for November 2016 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments
and regional
distribution

Wind power business

Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Canada

Coal power business

Other renewable energy

business
Total

Power
generation for
November
2016

(MWh)

3,068,792
207,089
57,500
168,375
483,575
238,144
101,933
37,032
168,213
16,736
66,729
248,297
312,493
ISLI75
115,256
68,489
20,918
170,922
131,720
141,331
52,194
1,799
24,101
9,114
5,223
16,798
23,776
29,861
820,974

59,818
3,949,584

Power
generation for
November
2015

(MWh)

2,159,852
138,959
44,05
162,391
339,834
202,229
117,006
34,991
142,310
14,010
80,691
180,995
127,944
140,354
85,040
52,709
25,58
66,046
18,378
97,100
29,045
1385
11313
13721
3,570

29,996
606,215

55,361
2,821,429

Year-on-year
percentage
change for
November

(%)

42,08
49.03
30.53
3.68
42.30
17.76
-12.88
5.83
18.20
19.46
-17.30
37.18
144.24
171
35.53
29.94
-18.23
158.01
616.73
45.55
79.70
29.89
113.04
-33.58
46.30

-0.45
3543

8.05
39.99

Total power
generation for
2016

(MWh)

27,035,024
2,010,334
532,129
1811,192
4,061,876
2,153,051
943,286
376,148
1,260,805
102,868
1,337,446
200,173
2,153,296
1411,822
1,395,109
637,663
235,883
113,812
950,822
1,047,148
525435
13,045
276,934
113,641
35,109
134518
160,100
238,379
8,919,473

590,311
36,544,808

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of

2015

(MWh)

23,374,286
1,834,535
523,434
1,697,037
4,180,467
1,696,428
749,412
261,696
1,255,193
117917
1,396,959
2,124,469
1,877,770
1,331,142
905,927
451,457
258,350
815,014
431,940
648,279
384,910
12,749
92,230
56,672
21,751

241,949
8,573,338

519,020
32,466,044

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation
(%)

15.66
9.58
1.66
6.73

-2.84

26.93

25.87

43.96
0.45

-12.76

-4.26

-3.76

14.67
6.06

54.00

41.25

-8.70

36.56

120.13

61.53

36.51
3.89

200.26
100.52
26.51

-1.48
4.04

13.74
12.56



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Li Enyi
Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 6 December 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company
are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Wang Baole, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin;
the executive directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent
non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purposes only



